KEY FE ATURES:
   16 optically-isolated, non-polarized CMOS compatible
digital inputs accept ±31VDC or AC rms
   IRQ on input change of state (COS) eliminates the need for
constant polling
   Slow/ ommodate AC voltages and
noisy DC inputs
   16 Form C electro-mechanical relays switch up to 1A each

Spec cations
Block Diagram & Pin Con ration
Ordering Guide
104-IIRO-16  32-channel opto-isolated input/relay output with change of state detection
104-IIRO-16E  Economy version without change of state feature
104-II-16  Input only version
104-RO-16  Relay only version
OUT15(NO)
OUT15(NC)
OUT14(C)
OUT13(NO)
OUT13(NC)
OUT12(C)
OUT11(NO)
OUT11(NC)
OUT10(C)
OUT9(NO)
OUT9(NC)
OUT8(C)
NC
OUT7(NC)
OUT7(NO)
OUT6(C)
OUT5(NC)
OUT5(NO)
OUT4(C)
OUT3(NC)
OUT3(NO)
OUT2(C)
OUT1(NC)
OUT1(NO)
OUT0(C)
OUT15(C)
OUT14(NO)
OUT14(NC)
OUT13(C)
OUT12(NO)
OUT12(NC)
OUT11(C)
OUT10(NO)
OUT10(NC)
OUT9(C)
OUT8(NO)
OUT8(NC)
NC
OUT7(C)
OUT6(NC)
OUT6(NO)
OUT5(C)
OUT4(NC)
OUT4(NO)
OUT3(C)
OUT2(NC)
OUT2(NO)
OUT1(C)
OUT0(NC)
OUT0(NO)
0201
03 04
05 06
07 08
09 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32